Grifo de lavabo electrénico

para agua fria y premezclada 6V c € STROH m E

Washbasin tap for cold or premixed water, 6 V

TLU-01INBG EN ISO 9001:2015
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Manual de instrucciones

BN Mounting instructions
BB Montageanleitung

Bm  Szerelési atmutatd

BE  NHcTPpYKUWA N0 MOHTaXy

Contenidos del paquete

BN Supplied equipment
EH@A Lieferumfang

E@ Csomag tartalma

BE Cneundukaums NocTaBku

Equipements fournis

Instructiuni de montaj D&  [struzioni di montaggio mE
Montavimo instrukcija BMEA Instrucdes de montagem [5]G]
Montazni navod B O0dnyisg ouvappoldynong
Instructions de montage EM@  Instrukcja montazu [N]O]
Componente livrate O Contenuto della (P]L]
Tiekimo specifikacija confezione [ulK]
Specifikace dodavky BMEE Equipamento fornecido

BE Napexdpevog eEomAopdg 5]G]

IHCTPYKUIA 3 MOHTaXy
NHcTpyKumm 3a
MOHTUpaHe
Monteringsintruksjoner

Specyfikacja dostawy
BkntoueHe B nocTaBky
obnagHaHHsA

Yactn Ha obopyaBaHeTo
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BB Monteringsinstruktioner
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B0 Installation

EH@A Installation

CE Telepités
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TIEMPO DE AJUSTE AUTOMATICO 10s /
AUTOMATIC ADJUSTMENT 10s

J/
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Control de la capacidad de la bateria

STRORM [8

BN Battery capacity control BE Controlul capacitatii bateriei BMEEA Controlo de capacidade das pilhas NE Batterikapasitetskontroll
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B0 Instructions for maintenance BB Instructiuni de intretinere D& [struzioni perlamanutenzione IHCTpYKUifA 3 gornagy BB Underhallsinstruktioner
BB Wartungsanleitung PrieziGros instrukcija BMEA Instrucdes de manutencdo BB MHcTpykumm 3a BrRE % #39
EM Karbantartasi Gtmutatéd BB Navod na udrzbu B Odnyieg yia ouvtipnon noanpbXKKa BR ubloldosslos
BE  WNHcTpyKuma no yxoay ER Consignes pour 'entretien @M  Konserwacja MB Vedlikeholdsanvisning

Dada la posibilidad de obstruccion de la valvula por

las impurezas del agua se recomienda llevar a cabo el
control anual (una vez por afo) del cedazo de la vélvula
de solenoide, el apretado de las conexiones de tornillo

y las superficies del apoyo del conectore. Después de
desembalar el producto es necesario proceder con el
embalaje en acuerdo con la ley de los embalajes. El
productor asegura que este producto tiene declaracion
de conformidad de acuerdo con la ley nium. 73/023/EEC y
89/336/EEC.

It is recommend to check up the sifter of electromagnetic
valve once a year, because of there is a possibility that
valve could be fouled up. Checking of tightening of

screw conections and connectors contact surfaces is

also recommend once a year. It is necessary to proceed
according to the law about packaging material after
unpacking of the product. Producer assures that this
product has declaration of conforminty in accordance with
the regulation 73/023/EEC and 89/336/EEC.

Instrucciones de uso

Instructions for use

B0 Gebrauchsanleitung

Wegen der Méglichkeit, daB Ventil mit Schmutz vom
Wasser verstopft kann sein, wird empfohlen, 1-mal pro
Jahr Kontrolle des Siebes des elektromagnetischen
Ventils, Nachziehung der Schraubverbindungen und
Aufsitzflichen der Anschliisse durchfiihren. Dies

ist erforderlich auf der Grundlage der gesetzlichen
Bestimmungen fiir die Riicknahme und/oder Entsorgung
von Verpackungsmaterial. Wir, SANELA spol. s r.o. erkldren
dass dieser Product ist in Ubereinstimmung mit die
néchste Norm: 73/023/EEC und 89/336/EEC.

Karbantartasi utmutaté

Javasolt a magnesszelep szlir6jét évente egyszer tisztitani,
mert elszennyezédhet. Ajanlott évente egyszer ellendrizni
a csavarkotések allapotat, valamint az érintkezé feliileteket.
A csomagol6 anyagokat a szabalyok betartasaval helyezze
el miutan kicsomagolta a terméket. Jelen termék gyartdja
tanusitja, hogy a termék megfelel a 73/023/EEC és 89/336/
EEC rendelkezéseinek.

BE WUHcTpyKumA no sKcnayaTauum

YunTbiBaA BO3MOXHOCTb 3aCOPEHWA BEHTUNA

rpA3sblo, NPUHOCMMOW BOLOW, pekomeHayeTca 1

pa3 B rogy BbIMOMHUTb KOHTPO/b COCTOAHUA CETKM
371eKTPOMArHUTHOTO BEHTUNA, AOTAHYTb Pe3bboBble
COeAMHEHMNA N 3aXXNMbl KOHbEKTOPOB. YTnmsauma
yNakoBOYHOro MaTepumana JO/mKHa MPon3BOAUTLCA B
COOTBETCTBMU C 3aKOHOM. [pon3BoAMTENDb NOATBEXAAET,
4To y 3TOrO0 M3Aenua ectb leknapauua CooTBeTcTBNA B
COOTBeTCTBMN C Hopmamu 73/023/EEC n 89/336/EEC.

Recomandéam curatirea fitrelor si a electrovalvei cel putin
o data pe an, impuritatile din apa pot bloca electrovalva.
Este recomandata si verificarea conexiunilor electrice,
curatirea contactelor si strangerea suruburilor. Gestionarea
ambalajelor se va realiza conform legislatiei in vigoare.
Producdtorul garanteaza ca aceste produse au declaratii
de conformitate care respecta reglementarile 73/023/EEC
si 89/336/EEC.

Instructiuni de utilizare

Kadangi ventilis gali uzsitersti vandenyje esanciais
nesvarumais, patariame kartg per metus isvalyti
elektromagnetinj ventilj, patikrinti varzteliy jverzima ir
nuosédas ant jungciy. ISpakavus produkta batina laikytis
taisykliy atsizvelgiant | medziaga, i$ kurios pagaminta
pakuoté. Gamintojas garantuoja, kad sis produktas turi
atitikties deklaracija pagal reglamenta 73/023/EEC ir
89/336/EEC.

Vzhledem k moznosti zaneseni ventilu necistotami z
vody je doporuceno provést 1x rocné kontrolu sitka
elektromagnetického ventilu, dotazeni Sroubovych spoju
a dosedacich ploch konektort. Po vybaleni vyrobku je
nutné s obalem postupovat podle zdkona o obalech.
Vyrobce ujistuje, ze na vyrobek je vydano prohlaseni o
shodé v souladu se zédkonem ¢. 22/1997 Sb

Naudojimosi instrukcija

Navod na udrzbu

EE Mode d’emploi

Nous vous conseillons de vérifier le tamis de la valve
électromagnétique une fois par an, pour éviter les
mauvaises odeurs. Il est également recommandé de
vérifier avec la méme fréquence que les unions a vis soient
bien serrées, de méme que les surfaces de contact des
connecteurs. Procédez selon les normes Iégales en vigueur
pour ce qui est des emballages une fois que vous avez
ouvert l'article. Le fabriquant garantit que ses produits
sont conformes aux directives 73/023/CEE et 89/336/CEE.
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Si consiglia di verificare lo stato del filtro dell’elettrovalvola
una volta all'anno, perché c'¢ la possibilita che la valvola si
guasti. E inoltre consigliato controllare una volta all'anno
le superfici di contatto dei connettori e che le connessioni
a vite siano ben strette. Una volta rimosso il prodotto dalla
confezione, & necessario trattare i materiali da imballaggio
ai sensi della legge. Il produttore garantisce che questo
prodotto & dotato di dichiarazione di conformita in
accordo con le direttive 73/023/EEC e 89/336/EEC.

Istruzioni per I'uso

B0@E Instrugées de utilizacao

Recomenda-se verificar anualmente o crivo da vélvula
eletromagnética devido a possibilidade de obstrucao
da valvula, bem como o aperto das ligagdes roscadas

e superficies de contacto dos conectores. Depois de
desembalar o produto, é necessario proceder de acordo
com a legislacdo relativa ao material de embalagem.

O fabricante assegura que este produto possui uma
declaracdo de conformidade de acordo com as Diretivas
73/023/CEE e 89/336/CEE.

B@ Odnyisc xpriong

JUVIOTATAL VO ENEYXETE TO QINTPAPIOUA TNG
nAektpopayvnTikig BaiBidag pia gopd to xpdvo,

eneldn umapxel mBavdTtnta va KoAfoel n Baifida. O
EAEYXOG TNG OUOPIENG TWV BISWTWVY CUVOECEWY KAl TWV
EMPAVEIDV EMAPHE TWV CUVOETHPWVY CLUVIOTATAL ETTIONG
pia @opd 1o Xpdvo. Eival amapaitnTto va mpoxwprioeTe 0Tn
Sladikacia cUPEWVA PE TN VOROBETia OXETIKA PE TO UNKO
OUOKELAOIag HETA TNV ATOCUOKEVATia TOU TTPoiodvTog. O
mapaywyog StafeBaiwvel 6Tt autd To mpoidv éxel SnAwon
OUPHOPPWONG CUUPWVA PE TOUG Kavoviopoug 73/023/EOK
kat 89/336/EOK.

Pl

Ze wzgledu na ryzyko zanieczyszczenia zaleca sie

raz w roku przeprowadzi¢ kontrole stanu sitka w
elektrozaworze. Raz w roku zaleca sie réwniez dokrecac
Srubki i sprawdzac podfaczenie ztgczek. Po rozpakowaniu
urzadzenia z opakowaniem nalezy postepowac zgodnie
z obowigzujacymi przepisami prawa. Producent posiada
deklaracje zgodnosci na produkt zgodnie z dyrektywa
73/023/EWG i 89/336/EWG.

BpaxoBytoun MOXNBICTb 3aCMiYeHHA BEHTUNA 6pyAoMm,
Lo NMPVMHOCUTLCA BOAOIO, PEKOMEHAYETbCA 1 pa3 Ha pik
BUKOHYBATW KOHTPOJIb CTaHy CiTKUN eNeKTPOMarHiTHoro
BeHTUNA. Kpim Toro, pekomeHayeTbca 1 pas Ha pik
nepesipATY, YN [JOCTAaTHLO 3aTATHYTI FBUHTOBI KOHEKTOPY,
a TaKoX OrNAAATU KOHTAKTHI MOBEPXHi KOHEKTOPIB.
YTunisauia nakyBanbHOro matepiany nicna po3nakyBaHHA
NPOAYKTY Ma€ BUKOHYBATUCb BiANOBIAHO O YNHHOTO
3aKOHOJABCTBA. BUPOGHWK 3aneBHSE, WO Lei NPoayKT Mae
[eknapatiito BignosigHOCTI 3rigHO 3 Hopmamu 73/023/EEC
Ta 89/336/EEC.

Instrukcja uzytkowania

IHCTPYKLiA 3 3acTOCyBaHHA

BE WucTpykuun 3a ekcnnoaTauus

MpenopbumnTenHo e GUATLPBT Ha eNEKTPOMArHUTHA
KnanaH fja ce NpoBepsiBa BeAHbXK B rofMHaTa nopagu
Bb3MOXHOCT OT 3aMbpCsiBaHeTo My. [penopbunTenHa

€ 1 exerofHarta NpoBepKa Ha 3aTAraHeTo Ha BUHTOBETe,
KaKTO 1 Ha MOBbPXHOCTUTE B KOHTAKT C KoHekTopuTe. Cneg
pa30nakoBaHeTO Ha NPOJYKTa, Cra3BariTe pasnopenbute
OTHOCHO M3XBbPISHETO Ha onakoBkuTe. [NponssoauTensaT
MOTBBbPXKAABA, Ye TO3U NPOAYKT NpUTEXaBa AeKnapauus
3a CbOTBeTCTBMe C Hapenbu 73/023/EEC n 89/336/EEC.

STRORM [8

DNE Bruksanvisning

Det anbefales at du sjekker risten pa den
elektromagnetiske ventilen én gang i aret, da det er en
mulighet for at ventilen kan veere tett. Det anbefales ogsa
at du sjekker skruene og kontaktflatene arlig. Du ma felge
lovene for avhending av emballasje etter at du har pakket
ut produktet. Produsenten garanterer at dette produktet er
laget i samsvar med direktiv 73/023/EEC og 89/336/EEC.

BB Anvindningsinstruktioner

Du rekommenderas att kontrollera den elektromagnetiska
ventilens sil en gdng om éret, da det kan handa

att ventilen blir smustsig. Vi rekommenderar dven

att du kontrollerar atdragningen av skruvarna och
anslutningsdonens kontaktytor en gang om &ret. Atervinn
forpackningsmaterialet nér du har installerat produkten.
Tillverkaren forsakrar att den hér produkten féljer
férordning 73/023/EEC och 89/336/EEC.
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BB Accesorios recomendados Recommended accessories

MLA 36 conjunto de 4 pilas alcalinas de tipo AA, 1,5V, 2.700 mAh MLA 36 set of 4 pcs. of alkaline batteries AA type, 1,5V, 2700 mAh

MLD 03 control remoto universal para sensores infrarrojos MLD 03 universal remote control for setting of infra-red sensors

1089300 Récor enY - Permite conectar los grifos mezcladores a la red de agua fria y 1089300 Y connection set - Enable to connect the mixers to cold and pre-mixed water

premezclada

BN Recommended accessories

MLA 36 set of 4 pcs. of alkaline batteries AA type, 1,5V, 2700 mAh
MLD 03 universal remote control for setting of infra-red sensors
1089300 Y connection set - Enable to connect the mixers to cold and pre-mixed water

network

BEBE Recommended accessories

MLA 36 set of 4 pcs. of alkaline batteries AA type, 1,5V, 2700 mAh
MLD 03 universal remote control for setting of infra-red sensors
1089300 Y connection set - Enable to connect the mixers to cold and pre-mixed water

network

G Recommended accessories

MLA 36 set of 4 pcs. of alkaline batteries AA type, 1,5V, 2700 mAh
MLD 03 universal remote control for setting of infra-red sensors
1089300 Y connection set - Enable to connect the mixers to cold and pre-mixed water

network

EBM Recommended accessories

MLA 36 set of 4 pcs. of alkaline batteries AA type, 1,5V, 2700 mAh
MLD 03 universal remote control for setting of infra-red sensors
1089300 Y connection set - Enable to connect the mixers to cold and pre-mixed water

network

BE Recommended accessories

MLA 36 set of 4 pcs. of alkaline batteries AA type, 1,5V, 2700 mAh
MLD 03 universal remote control for setting of infra-red sensors
1089300 Y connection set - Enable to connect the mixers to cold and pre-mixed water

network

network

EBE Recommended accessories

MLA 36 set of 4 pcs. of alkaline batteries AA type, 1,5V, 2700 mAh
MLD 03 universal remote control for setting of infra-red sensors
1089300 Y connection set - Enable to connect the mixers to cold and pre-mixed water

network

ERE Accessoires recommandés

MLA 36 Lot de 4 piles alcalines de type AA type, 1,5V, 2700 mAh

MLD 03 Télécommande universelle pour le réglage des capteurs infrarouge

1089300  Série de raccordsY - Pour relier les mitigeurs au circuit d’eau froide et
prémélangée

I Accessori consigliati

MLA 36 4 pile alcaline di tipo AA, 1,5V, 2700 mAh

MLD 03 telecomando universale per impostare i sensori a infrarossi

1089300 Raccordo a Y: consente di collegare i miscelatori alla rete dell'acqua fredda e

premiscelata

BmME Acessorios recomendados

MLA 36 conjunto de 4 pilhas alcalinas de tipo AA, 1,5V, 2.700 mAh
MLD 03 comando a distancia universal para configurar sensores de infravermelhos
1089300  conjunto de ligacdo emY - permite ligar as misturadoras a rede de dgua fria

e pré-misturada

B Iuvictwpeva e§apTipata

MLA 36 O€T 4 Tepayiwv aAKANKWV prmatapiwv tummou AA, 1,5V, 2700 mAh
MLD 03 TNAEXEIPIOTAPIO YEVIKAG XPONG Yia pUBUIon alodnTrpwy umepUBpwv
1089300  Xet oUvdeongY - EvepyomolnoTe Tn oUvEEoN TwV AVOUEIKTWY O€ S{KTUo

KPUOU Kal TTPOAVAUEHUEIYHEVOU VEPOU
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EM Zalecane wyposazenie dodatkowe

MLA 36
MLD 03
1089300

zestaw 4 szt. baterii typu AA, 1,5V, 2700 mAh

pilot uniwersalny do ustawiania czujnikéw podczerwieni

zestaw przytaczeniowy Y - umozliwia podtaczenie baterii do sieci wody
zimnej i wcze$niej zmieszanej

M@ PekomeHAOBaHi KOMNNEKTYOUi BUpo6M

Komnnekt MLA 36 i3 4 ny>xHux 6atapeiok Tuny AA, 1,5 B, 2700 mAr
YHiBepcanbHWUI NyNbT AUCTaHLIHOTO KepyBaHHA AN1A HanaluTyBaHHA
iHppauepBoHMX AaTumkis MLD 03

Habip ana nigknioueHHa 1089300 Y: f03BONAE NigKNIOYaTU 3MiLLyBaYi JO
BOAOMNPOBIJHUX MEPEX XONOAHOT Ta NonepeAHbO 3MillaHOT BOAN

BE nMMpenopbyaHu NPUHAANEKHOCTI

MLA 36
MLD 03
1089300

KOMMNEKT oT 4 6pos ankanHu 6atepun, Tn AA, 1,5V, 2700 mAh
YHVBEPCANHO AUCTAHLMOHHO yrpaBneHune ¢ MHdpadepBeHmn ceH3opm
KOMIM/IEKT KOHEKTOPY — MO3BOJIABA CBbP3BAHETO HA CMECUTENNTE KbM
MpeKaTa CbC CTy[leHa 1 CMeceHa BoAa

DNE Anbefalt tilbehor

MLA 36
MLD 03
1089300

sett med 4 alkaliske batterier, AA-type, 1,5V, 2700 mAh
universalfjernkontroll for 3 stille inn infrarede sensorer

Y-kobling - aktiver for & koble armaturene til nettverk med kaldt og
ferdigblandet vann

STRORM [8

BB Rekommenderade tillbehor

MLA 36
MLD 03
1089300

4 alkaliska batterier av typ AA, 1,5V, 2 700 mAh

universell fiarrkontroll for infraréda sensorer

Y-kopplingsset - later dig koppla blandarna till réren for kallt och férblandat
vatten

BR6 =

MLA 36
MLD 03
1089300

A[R]
MLA 36
MLD 03

1089300

—4 4% AA MR (5 FHEH) , 1.5V, 2700 mAh
BAEES, AT RBLARANS
ZREA—RHREBRPERZAATTOR AL
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